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23-07-3350IRMA0000506 0170638ACCG-IRMA 07/20/23 07/21/23 01 07/21/23P 10-068280 389,914.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-01280-00011-012800 Prepaid Expense Prepaid Insurance - Accg 389,914.0001 07/20/23

Total Check Number...068280 389,914.00 0.00389,914.00

40070008557 0170625ASAP COMPUTER SOLUTIONS 07/03/23 07/21/23 01 07/21/23P 10-068281 433.80 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521200 Superior Court Professional Services 433.8001 07/20/23

Total Check Number...068281 433.80 0.00433.80

0010010399 0170601AUDIO & TINT SOLUTIONS 05/05/23 07/21/23 11 07/21/23P 10-068282 329.40 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 329.4011 07/19/23

Total Check Number...068282 329.40 0.00329.40

EMERGENCY MGMT REIM0011330 0170595BENTLEY, CAIN 04/11/23 07/21/23 10 07/21/23P 10-068283 443.67 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03920-00052-522210 Emergency Management Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 443.6710 07/19/23

Total Check Number...068283 443.67 0.00443.67

0000210010323 0170644BULLDOG GYM, LLC 07/18/23 07/21/23 01 07/21/23P 10-068284 250.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-012-01213-00012-013301 Payroll Deductions Payable Gym Membership W/h 250.0001 07/21/23

Total Check Number...068284 250.00 0.00250.00

131202780001796 0170621COMPUTER BUSINESS SERVICES 06/29/23 07/21/23 12 07/21/23P 10-068285 700.64 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521200 Superior Court Professional Services 700.6412 07/20/23

Total Check Number...068285 700.64 0.00700.64

32070009314 0170623COUNCIL OF SUPERIOR COURT 07/03/23 07/21/23 12 07/21/23P 10-068286 354.42 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521200 Superior Court Professional Services 354.4212 07/20/23

Total Check Number...068286 354.42 0.00354.42

68060008696 0170622CUSTOM TRUCK & BODY WORKS 06/23/23 07/21/23 12 07/21/23P 10-068287 91.17 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00052-522210 Fire Rescue Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 91.1712 07/20/23

Total Check Number...068287 91.17 0.0091.17

39770001825 0170616DAVIS, BRENDA C 06/30/23 07/21/23 12 07/21/23P 10-068288 190.08 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521320 Superior Court Court Reporters 190.0812 07/20/23

39810001825 0170617DAVIS, BRENDA C 06/30/23 07/21/23 12 07/21/23P 10-068288 120.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521320 Superior Court Court Reporters 120.0012 07/20/23

Total Check Number...068288 310.08 0.00310.08

2023 FORM 7200010491 0170639DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 07/19/23 07/21/23 01 07/21/23P 10-068289 451.28 0.00
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Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-523600 Board Of Commissioners Dues & Fees 451.2801 07/20/23

Total Check Number...068289 451.28 0.00451.28

EASMN00022560009397 0170627EAGLE ADVANTAGE SOLUTIONS INC 07/01/23 07/21/23 01 07/21/23P 10-068290 6,684.38 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00052-522250 Jail Software Fees 6,684.3801 07/20/23

Total Check Number...068290 6,684.38 0.006,684.38

OVERPAYMENT FOR SOCCER0010669 0170633ELLISON, SHAYE 07/13/23 07/21/23 01 07/21/23P 10-068291 30.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00057-572350 Recreation Recreation Refunds 30.0001 07/20/23

Total Check Number...068291 30.00 0.0030.00

FLOOR MATS FOR TRUCK0009613 0170640FINCH, CHRISTOPHER 07/20/23 07/21/23 01 07/21/23P 10-068292 215.06 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00052-522210 Fire Rescue Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 215.0601 07/20/23

AHA INSTRUCTOR UPDATE0009613 0170641FINCH, CHRISTOPHER 06/27/23 07/21/23 12 07/21/23P 10-068292 144.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00052-523700 Fire Rescue Education And Training 144.0012 07/20/23

Total Check Number...068292 359.06 0.00359.06

2002630010713 0170612FONTIS WATER, INC. 06/30/23 07/21/23 12 07/21/23P 10-068293 20.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521200 Superior Court Professional Services 20.0012 07/20/23

Total Check Number...068293 20.00 0.0020.00

LYNN BENTLEY- WINGAP CONFERENCE0002236 0170629GAP GROUP, INC. 07/12/23 07/21/23 01 07/21/23P 10-068294 525.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01550-00052-523700 Tax Assessor Education And Training 525.0001 07/20/23

Total Check Number...068294 525.00 0.00525.00

18545670010690 0170613GEORGIA MLS 06/30/23 07/21/23 12 07/21/23P 10-068295 44.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01550-00052-523600 Tax Assessor Dues & Fees 44.0012 07/20/23

Total Check Number...068295 44.00 0.0044.00

78439-37009 DUE 7.24.230002242 0170606GEORGIA POWER 06/30/23 07/21/23 12 07/21/23P 10-068296 45.37 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531230 Fire Rescue Electricity - Water 45.3712 07/19/23

14432-77031DUE 7.24.230002242 0170607GEORGIA POWER 06/30/23 07/21/23 12 07/21/23P 10-068296 317.35 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531230 Fire Rescue Electricity - Water 317.3512 07/19/23

Total Check Number...068296 362.72 0.00362.72

20230640010658 0170647GLAZE, RONNIE 07/15/23 07/21/23 01 07/21/23P 10-068297 1,500.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-521200 Planning/zoning Professional Services 1,500.0001 07/21/23

Total Check Number...068297 1,500.00 0.001,500.00

140650011034 0170636GOVERNMENTAL SYSTEMS INC 07/03/23 07/21/23 01 07/21/23P 10-068298 8,085.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01545-00052-522350 Tax Commissioner Print/mail Tax Bills 8,085.0001 07/20/23
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Total Check Number...068298 8,085.00 0.008,085.00

BUSINESS LICENSE REFUND0011549 0170635HILTON, ALLEN 07/12/23 07/21/23 01 07/21/23P 10-068299 70.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-032-32100-00032-321400 Business Licenses And Permits General Business License 70.0001 07/20/23

Total Check Number...068299 70.00 0.0070.00

52523640003009 0170646HOME DEPOT 06/28/23 07/21/23 12 07/21/23P 10-068300 573.88 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531100 Fire Rescue General Supplies 573.8812 07/21/23

Total Check Number...068300 573.88 0.00573.88

75300003700 0170593JASPER COUNTY LUMBER CO 12/03/22 07/21/23 06 07/21/23P 10-068301 88.91 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07100-00053-531740 County Extension Service Operating Supplies 88.9106 07/19/23

Total Check Number...068301 88.91 0.0088.91

SOLICITOR FEE0010368 0170611LAW OFFICES OF 06/27/23 07/21/23 12 07/21/23P 10-068302 600.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521200 Superior Court Professional Services 600.0012 07/20/23

Total Check Number...068302 600.00 0.00600.00

BUSINESS LICENSE REFUND0011548 0170634LEIST, KATHRYN 07/20/23 07/21/23 01 07/21/23P 10-068303 70.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-032-32100-00032-321400 Business Licenses And Permits General Business License 70.0001 07/20/23

Total Check Number...068303 70.00 0.0070.00

25360009420 0170624MADDOX, TAMARA 07/04/23 07/21/23 01 07/21/23P 10-068304 590.08 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521320 Superior Court Court Reporters 590.0801 07/20/23

Total Check Number...068304 590.08 0.00590.08

4335470004898 0170591MONTICELLO AUTO PARTS 12/27/22 07/21/23 06 07/21/23P 10-068305 106.56 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01300-00052-522210 Executive Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 106.5606 07/19/23

4355350004898 0170590MONTICELLO AUTO PARTS 02/08/23 07/21/23 08 07/21/23P 10-068305 8.12 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01300-00052-522210 Executive Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 8.1208 07/19/23

Total Check Number...068305 114.68 0.00114.68

TEMP WORK- 6.13 - 6.14.20230011449 0170637NOTESTONE, CATHY 07/19/23 07/21/23 01 07/21/23P 10-068306 200.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01510-00052-521000 Financial Administration Contracted Services 200.0001 07/20/23

Total Check Number...068306 200.00 0.00200.00

3177985250010010024 0170605ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 06/23/23 07/21/23 11 07/21/23P 10-068307 20.99 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-572180 Other Sources/(uses) Family Connection Reimburse 20.9911 07/19/23

3182771000010010024 0170618ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 06/27/23 07/21/23 12 07/21/23P 10-068307 18.78 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01550-00053-531710 Tax Assessor Office Supplies 18.7812 07/20/23
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3182770880010010024 0170619ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 06/27/23 07/21/23 12 07/21/23P 10-068307 114.99 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01550-00053-531710 Tax Assessor Office Supplies 114.9912 07/20/23

3182707180010010024 0170620ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 06/27/23 07/21/23 12 07/21/23P 10-068307 87.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01550-00053-531710 Tax Assessor Office Supplies 87.0012 07/20/23

Total Check Number...068307 241.76 0.00241.76

15729110011447 0170628PIEDMONT HEALTHCARE 07/20/23 07/21/23 01 07/21/23P 10-068308 1,127.15 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01540-00051-512120 Human Resources Ins - Hra Claims 1,127.1501 07/20/23

Total Check Number...068308 1,127.15 0.001,127.15

0142124 DUE 0625230011352 0170643PPLSI 06/25/23 07/21/23 12 07/21/23P 10-068309 451.35 0.00

Disbursement: 100-012-01213-00012-013301 Payroll Deductions Payable Gym Membership W/h 451.3512 07/21/23

Total Check Number...068309 451.35 0.00451.35

50676177770009605 0170631RICOH USA, INC 07/01/23 07/21/23 01 07/21/23P 10-068310 58.77 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01550-00052-522320 Tax Assessor Copier Lease 58.7701 07/20/23

Total Check Number...068310 58.77 0.0058.77

3675-A0008525 0170642SELECTIVE SOLUTIONS 07/10/23 07/21/23 01 07/21/23P 10-068311 540.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-523600 Board Of Commissioners Dues & Fees 540.0001 07/21/23

Total Check Number...068311 540.00 0.00540.00

4371240009416 0170609SPECIALTY PRODUCT CO 06/23/23 07/21/23 12 07/21/23P 10-068312 578.20 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01565-00053-531730 Gov't Buildings Courthouse Supplies 578.2012 07/20/23

Total Check Number...068312 578.20 0.00578.20

16496333490006830 0170608STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 06/25/23 07/21/23 12 07/21/23P 10-068313 531.30 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01510-00053-531710 Financial Administration Office Supplies 274.9212 07/20/23
100-100-01110-00053-531710 Board Of Commissioners Office Supplies 52.5912 07/20/23
100-100-01540-00053-531710 Human Resources Office Supplies 112.5512 07/20/23
100-100-01110-00053-531710 Board Of Commissioners Office Supplies 125.3312 07/20/23
100-100-01540-00053-531710 Human Resources Office Supplies 38.4812 07/20/23
100-100-01110-00053-531710 Board Of Commissioners Office Supplies 37.7112 07/20/23
100-100-01510-00053-531710 Financial Administration Office Supplies 135.5212 07/20/23
100-100-01510-00053-531710 Financial Administration Office Supplies 106.5412 07/20/23
100-200-02450-00053-531710 Probate Court Office Supplies -2,147.1612 07/20/23
100-100-01510-00053-531710 Financial Administration Office Supplies 130.3112 07/20/23
100-100-01510-00053-531710 Financial Administration Office Supplies 109.5312 07/20/23
100-100-01510-00053-531710 Financial Administration Office Supplies 279.4412 07/20/23
100-200-02450-00053-531710 Probate Court Office Supplies 76.0312 07/20/23
100-200-02450-00053-531710 Probate Court Office Supplies 229.5312 07/20/23
100-900-09000-00057-572180 Other Sources/(uses) Family Connection Reimburse 18.9912 07/20/23
100-900-09000-00057-572180 Other Sources/(uses) Family Connection Reimburse 950.9912 07/20/23

Total Check Number...068313 531.30 0.00531.30
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EMERGENCY MGMNT REIM0011331 0170594SWANCOTT, BRENDA 04/11/23 07/21/23 10 07/21/23P 10-068314 634.36 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03920-00052-523700 Emergency Management Education And Training 634.3610 07/19/23

Total Check Number...068314 634.36 0.00634.36

857600010481 0170592THE KEN YOUNG COMPANY 04/28/23 07/21/23 10 07/21/23P 10-068315 294.50 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07100-00053-531740 County Extension Service Operating Supplies 294.5010 07/19/23

Total Check Number...068315 294.50 0.00294.50

4365300008702 0170610TOWN N COUNTRY 06/16/23 07/21/23 12 07/21/23P 10-068316 119.85 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03900-00053-531100 Animal Control General Supplies 119.8512 07/20/23

4373250008702 0170614TOWN N COUNTRY 06/23/23 07/21/23 12 07/21/23P 10-068316 85.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03900-00053-531100 Animal Control General Supplies 85.0012 07/20/23

4373260008702 0170615TOWN N COUNTRY 06/23/23 07/21/23 12 07/21/23P 10-068316 289.98 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03900-00053-531750 Animal Control Uniforms 289.9812 07/20/23

Total Check Number...068316 494.83 0.00494.83

020-1432870011284 0170626TYLER TECHNOLOGIES 07/01/23 07/21/23 01 07/21/23P 10-068317 275.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521200 Superior Court Professional Services 275.0001 07/20/23

Total Check Number...068317 275.00 0.00275.00

99383569290008391 0170645VERIZON WIRELESS 06/28/23 07/21/23 12 07/21/23P 10-068318 700.90 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00052-523200 Recreation Communication (t/c/p) 40.2712 07/21/23
100-100-01510-00052-523200 Financial Administration Communication (t/c/p) 50.2712 07/21/23
100-100-01110-00052-523200 Board Of Commissioners Communication (t/c/p) 207.2412 07/21/23
100-100-01300-00052-523200 Executive Communication (t/c/p) 42.4512 07/21/23
100-300-03900-00052-523200 Animal Control Communication (t/c/p) 125.1712 07/21/23
100-100-01540-00052-523200 Human Resources Communication (t/c/p) 52.4512 07/21/23
100-300-03550-00052-523200 Fire Rescue Communication (t/c/p) 42.7012 07/21/23
100-700-07410-00052-523200 Planning/zoning Communication (t/c/p) 140.3512 07/21/23

Total Check Number...068318 700.90 0.00700.90

319751270007316 0170630VFIS 07/04/23 07/21/23 01 07/21/23P 10-068319 17,609.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-01280-00011-012850 Prepaid Expense Prepaid Insurance - Vfis 17,609.0001 07/20/23

Total Check Number...068319 17,609.00 0.0017,609.00

54490009575 0170632YODER ELECTRIC 07/11/23 07/21/23 01 07/21/23P 10-068320 449.45 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01565-00052-521311 Gov't Buildings Building Maintenance 449.4501 07/20/23

Total Check Number...068320 449.45 0.00449.45

437,182.74Grand Total 0.00437,182.74
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This disbursement has been approved as required by the Local Government Budget and Fiscal Control Act.

(Signature of finance officer)(Signature of finance officer)
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 Field  Value Selected  Condition

1:     Check Number ALL

Select Options

2:     Pay Code P
3:     Bank Code 10
4:     Vendor Number ALL
5:     Check Date 07212023

 Field  Value Selected  Direction  Options

1:     Check Number YES Ascending NO

Sort Options

2:     Vendor Name NO Ascending NO
3:     Period NO Ascending NO
4:     Invoice Seq Number NO Ascending NO
5:     Bank Code NO Ascending NO

NO Ascending NO6:     Disc Amount

 Field  Value Selected
1:     # Of Copies==> 01

Print Options

2:     Signature Line YES
3:     Incl Due T/F
4:     Unpaid As Of

YES
00/00/00
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